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CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

WWW. manitowoc.org

December 14, 2023

TO: Mayor and Common Council
FROM: Board of Public Works
SUBJECT: Sourcewell Quote for Playground Equipment for Rheaume, Riverview

Drive & Lincoln Parks
Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the December 14, 2023, Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to
review a quote for Playground Equipment for Rheaume, Riverview Drive & Lincoln Parks.
The quote is as follows:

Name Quote
Lee Recreation, LLC $77,606.90

“Moved by Finance Director Alfred, seconded by Alderperson Reckelberg, and
unanimously carried to approve the quote. Ayes, 6. Nays, none.”

Clerk’s Note: This quote was originally approved at the July 17, 2023 Common
Council meeting in the amount of $102,745.20. Current revised quote is $77,606.90.

Very Truly Yours,

L/;ﬁ%az/fjg/\

MACKENZIE REED
Secretary Board of Public Works

MACKENZIE REED, WCMC, CI'TY CLERK / DEPUTY TREASURER
CI'TY HALL = 900 QUAY STREE'T = MANITOWOC, WI = 54220-1513
PHONL, (920) 686-6950 = FAX (920) 686-6959 = MREED@MANITOWOC.ORG
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SOURCEWELL ID #:
PROJECT NAME:
PROJECT LOCATION:

PROJECT NAME:
PROJECT LOCATION:

PROJECT NAME:
PROJECT LOCATION:

FROM:
RE:

‘q05

Nov. 10, 2023

Brock Wetenkamp
City of Manitowoc
3330 Custer St.
Manitowoc, WI 54220

32517

Rheaume Park
1145 Fleetwood Dr,
Manitowoc, Wl 54220

Riverview Drive Park
1145 Fleetwood Dr.
Manitowoc, WI 54220

Lincoln Park
1215 N. 8" St.
Manitowoc, Wl 54220

Megan Lee Cunningham

Playground Proposals - Rheaume & Riverview & Lincoln

Parks

BURKE "Play That Moves You” - Sourcewell Contract #010521-BUR

ITEM DESCRIPTION

560-2579 Volta Inclusive Spinner
SY-3114 Independent Contour Slide
3-#550-0201 Single Post Swing Assembly
3-#550-0202
6-#550-0111 Belt Swing Seats
4-#550-0099 Tot Swing Seats
2-#550-0191 Konnection Swing Seat
SY-3411 Synergy Modular Structure
560-2589 Comet Il Independent Spinn
Discount
ADDITIONAL
Freight Delivery of Equipment
ASSEMBLY

Quote accepted by:

Single Post Swing Add A Bay

UNIT PRICE
$7,396.00
$7,755.00
$1,482.00
$1,234.00
$117.00
$211.00
$1,583.00
$41,469.00
er $2,220.00

10% Discount Per Sourcewell Contract #010521-BUR
Additional Courtesy Discount - Sale SY-3411

Assembly/Installation of Equipment

TOTAL

OTAL
7,396.00
7,755.00
4,446.00
3,702.00

702.00
844.00
3,166.00
$41,469.00

$ 2,220.00

(§7,170.00)

(59,123.10)

$ 1,200.00

$21,000.00
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$77,606.90




TERMS: Net 30

Site Preparation, Resilient Surfacing for all Sites & Site Restoration is the responsibility of the
Customer

Lead-Time: 10-12 weeks upon receipt of order
Quote effective: Until 12-30-2023




