

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

December 14, 2023

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

Sourcewell Quote for Playground Equipment for Rheaume, Riverview

Drive & Lincoln Parks

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the December 14, 2023, Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to review a quote for Playground Equipment for Rheaume, Riverview Drive & Lincoln Parks. The quote is as follows:

Name

Lee Recreation, LLC

Quote

\$77,606.90

"Moved by Finance Director Alfred, seconded by Alderperson Reckelberg, and unanimously carried to approve the quote. Ayes, 6. Nays, none."

Clerk's Note: This quote was originally approved at the July 17, 2023 Common Council meeting in the amount of \$102,745.20. Current revised quote is \$77,606.90.

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED

Secretary Board of Public Works



Office (800) 775-8937 Fax (608) 423-7655

260 W. Main Street Cambridge, WI 53523

info@leerecreation.com www.leerecreation.com

PROVIDING FUN ACROSS WISCONSIN SINCE 1995

Quotation #11-09-2023

DATE:

Nov. 10, 2023

TO:

Brock Wetenkamp City of Manitowoc 3330 Custer St. Manitowoc, WI 54220

SOURCEWELL ID #:

32517

PROJECT NAME: PROJECT LOCATION:

Rheaume Park 1145 Fleetwood Dr. Manitowoc, WI 54220

PROJECT NAME: PROJECT LOCATION:

Riverview Drive Park 1145 Fleetwood Dr. Manitowoc, WI 54220

PROJECT NAME: PROJECT LOCATION:

Lincoln Park 1215 N. 8th St.

Manitowoc, WI 54220

FROM: RE: Megan Lee Cunningham

Playground Proposals - Rheaume & Riverview & Lincoln

Parks

BURKE "Play That Moves You" - Sourcewell Contract #010521-BUR

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
560-2579	Volta Inclusive Spinner	\$7,396.00	\$ 7,396.00
SY-3114	Independent Contour Slide	\$7,755.00	\$ 7,755.00 \$ 4,446.00
3-#550-0201	Single Post Swing Assembly	\$1,482.00	
3-#550-0202	Single Post Swing Add A Bay	Swing Add A Bay \$1,234.00	
6-#550-0111	Belt Swing Seats	\$117.00	\$ 702.00 \$ 844.00 \$ 3,166.00 \$41,469.00
4-#550-0099	Tot Swing Seats	\$211.00	
2-#550-0191	Konnection Swing Seat	\$1,583.00	
SY-3411	Synergy Modular Structure	\$41,469.00	
560-2589	Comet II Independent Spinner	\$2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00
Discount	10% Discount Per Sourcewell Contract #010521-BUR		(\$7,170.00)
ADDITIONAL	Additional Courtesy Discount - Sale S'	(\$9,123.10)	
Freight	Delivery of Equipment	\$ 1,200.00	
ASSEMBLY	Assembly/Installation of Equipment		\$21,000.00
	TOTAL		\$77,606.90

Quote	accepted	by:	Date:

- TERMS: Net 30
- Site Preparation, Resilient Surfacing for all Sites & Site Restoration is the responsibility of the Customer
- Lead-Time: 10-12 weeks upon receipt of order Quote effective: Until 12-30-2023